

SJ0004 LRB096 03202 MJR 13219 r

1 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

2	WHEREAS,	During	the 9	95th	General	Assembly,	Sena	te Jo	int
3	Resolution 10	01 create	ed the	e Nuc	clear Pow	ver Issues	Task	Force	to
4	study and com	pile inf	ormat	ion c	on nuclea	r power is	sues;	and	

- 5 WHEREAS, The Nuclear Power Issues Task Force was to report 6 its findings and recommendations to the General Assembly by 7 January 1, 2009; and
- 8 WHEREAS, The Nuclear Power Issues Task Force needs 9 additional time to complete its work; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL
 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
 CONCURRING HEREIN, that the Nuclear Power Issues Task Force
 shall submit a report, as required in Senate Joint Resolution
 101 of the 95th General Assembly, no later than January 1,
 2010; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That with this reporting extension, the Nuclear
 Power Issues Task Force shall continue to operate pursuant to
 Senate Joint Resolution 101 of the 95th General Assembly.